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iw» 10/19/77 !

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI («*7-56689)

FROM : SAC, CHICA60 C>»7-9091)(Py

SUBJECT f

Re WFO airtel t;o Bureau dated 10/H/77.

10717777 ;j
H P m Region V, 6SA, Chicago, Illinois, advised thai

the following individuals,were the building managers for
their respective b^iidings:-

"Minneapolis Federal Court House -
fy (Office U ITS the Fort Snelling Federal Bu
[^ Twin Cities, Minnesota)

Milwaukee Federal Court House •
(Office is in same building as

Chicago Federal Court House
(Office located at 219 South

ing,

MILWAUKEE

AT MILWJ&KEE, WISCONSIN,
as set forth xh referenced a i r t e l . Interview

Bureau
Milwaukee (»*7-2<*06)

Approved:

9N0VO819S
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MINNEAPOLIS

AT MXNNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA. Interview
as set forth in referenced

CHICAGO

AT CHICAGO, ILLINOIS. Will iiiterview|
.per referenced l l F t e i
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FM WASHINGTON FIELD (4 7-10713)

TO DIRECTOR (4 7-56689) ROUTINE

ALL SACS VIA HEADQUARTERS

BT

OCT27
RECEIVED ., ,

FEDERAL BUREAU /; J
OFIIf

SITOL

RE SOtEAU TEL TO ALL SACS AND L t G A T S , JULY 1 4 ,

UFO TELCAL T 0 M H B M H H B 0 N OCTOBER 26, 1977.

THE BUREAU AK0 RECEIVING OFFICES ¥ ILL NOTE MEMBERS

OF THE CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY (COS) HAVE, IN THE PAST,

CONTACTED BUREAU OFFICES UNDER VARIOUS PRETEXTS TO OBTAIN

INFORMATION FROM &UR&MJ ra^STBATJORS FOR PURPOSES W

EMBARRASSING T«£ SuREAU. W&O # f ( * » | | 4 ^ 7 > ^

IT SHOULD ALSO BE NOTED THE 1^1 IS NOT INVEST BATING

THE ACTIVITIES OR BELIEFS OF THE COS; HOWEVER, INVt§TI(3ATION

IS BEING CONDUCTED. REGARDING SPECIFIC FEDERAL VIOLATIONS

COMMITTED BY MEMBERS OF

• ^ R 0 U T 3 IN ENVELOPE



#

G'
#

PAGE TWO WF 4 7 - 1 0 7 1 3 CLEAR

IN VIEW OF THE ABOVE, THE BUREAU IS. NOT INTERESTED IN

PLACING INFORMANTS IN THE COS. HOWEVER, RECEIVING OFFICES

V ILL ACCEPT ANY INFOR MAT ION CONCERNING VIOLATIONS OF FEDERAL

OUMIKAL STATUTES $ Y COS MEMBERS AND TAKE APPROPRIATE

ACTION, '

THIS MATTER HAS BEEN COORD A A T E D « 1TH THE GENERAL

GOVERNMENT CRIMES UNITt FBI HEADQUARTERS.

THE BUREAU I S REQUESTED TO ADVISE ALL tEGATS. I

BT • • " ' • • : ; • - . . . " • . '

< *

V \
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ICIA SCHROEDEfi

tttlt

ARMED SERVICES COMMITTEE
rorr OFFICE «n> CIVIL

SERVICE COMMITTEE

Congress of tfjc ©m'teb &tatt*

Mr u n m Mm omcc
Wi—nm DC m s

October 13, 1977

. 20515

Clarence M. KelTey
Director
U.S. Department of Justice
federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington, O.C. 20535

Dear Mr. Kelley: ' ;

Think you for your October 7 response—however,
question h) was Vthe reason for the sfze <Qf the
raiding parties." i still need an explanation.

With kind regards.

chroede r
Congresswoman

S": • - !

THIS STATIONEMV F i t l t m D ON PAMH MADK WITH KCCYCUD

19/?
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Liaison and Congressional
Affairs Unit

Oetoter 31, 197T

Honorable Patricia Sehroeder
Houae of Sepreaeotatires
Washington, 0. C. 20515

Dear Cosgressvoaaa Sehroeder:

Tour letter of October 13, 1977, regardiag
FBI search of properties of the Chyre* of Scientology
in Washington, D. C., and the Los Angeles area in July, 1977,
lias been receiTed* , „

' ' * •

As you were preTiously advised, the raliac by
Ju4ge Vililaa B. Bryant, tfaftsd States district Court,
Washington, P. C., i§ presently on appeal before the
Federal courts. Since yoar iaiuiry regardias "the reason
for the size of the raidia^ p%rties''i bay be aa issue on
appeal, I &.a unable to eons.ent oa this aatter.

Sincerely your*,

5,M Ktfley
Clarence* K. Kellty

Director NOV 3

I'- $;ACt Washington Field (£oc.) ''<
1 • SAC-Criminal, Los Angeles (Esc. \

MAILED S

NOV 11977

SEE SAC MOTE PAGE TWO
SEE NOTE PAGE

rei/ooj
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Honovable Patricia Sehroeder

BOTK TO SAC, ¥FO U P SXC^CRIMHAL L08 kldti.18: This pertain,
to the ea»« caption.af^SITOI, ¥70 fil* *T-1O713 amd Los Aa««l«a
Him HT-l>230. Iaelot«t t*r r«e«lTia« •ffl«««. ••• «opy «a«k
•f a atlf-cxplaaatorj l*tt«r 4a tad 10/13/TT, from tongrsaavoaas
Fatrleia Sehro«d«r. tkia la th« Bmr«a«*a r*^lj to *•• l«tt«r
•f 10/11/TT. In«mr« «<̂ 9l«» of tk«*« #o«««ijleatU»« ar«

0. t.

HOfE; By letter dated 9/23/77, Congressvoman Patricia Schroeder
urote a letter to the Attorney General requesting the Department's
official position on, *%<e reasons for, the raids on the Church of
Scientology prop^rtieiand the reasons for the size of the raiding
$8>Ktifcs:. We hat previously "b̂ en in contact with Deputy Assistant
Attorney General J$nn C. Keeney, vho prepared a response to
Seiiat©3| Abraham ftioi«off pfeftaining #o irt»il«ir inquiries concernir
these searehes* Based oil the J*#p»jrtM«Bt • s letter of 8/31/77 > to
Senator Ribicoff, ire prepared a letter to Congressvoman Schroeder
dated 1O/7/7J. outlining tjie status of the case and advising her
thA* due %o tfee appeal, further e<ea»ent on this matter would he
in.«g>p:ropjriate ••In view of the continuing investigation and the
pfaaency of the search and seizure issue in the U. S. Court of
Appeals. By letter dated 10/13/77> Congresswoman Schroder
again advised that she still needed an explanation and had to
know '•the reason for the size of the raiding parties." We are
advising her that since this could become an issue on appeal,
we are unable trt>.'cosuaejE& further. •


